504560940 09/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4607651

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD SARVER	04/30/2013
KENNETH KODILLA	04/30/2013
CHRISTOPHER EAKIN	04/30/2013
PHILLIP MCKINNEY	05/06/2013
NATHANIEL BANNER	04/30/2013
EMMA SETTERINGTON	05/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEOGEN CORPORATION
Street Address:	620 LESHER PLACE
City:	LANSING
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48912

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29556657

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (616) 649-1920

Email: patents@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS H. SIEGEL
Address Line 1: 350 E. MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	234994-387622
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS H. SIEGEL
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas H. Siegel/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2017

PATENT 504560940 REEL: 043665 FRAME: 0695

Total Attachments: 6 source=Sampler_Assignment#page1.tif source=Sampler_Assignment#page2.tif source=Sampler_Assignment#page3.tif source=Sampler_Assignment#page4.tif source=Sampler_Assignment#page5.tif source=Sampler_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 043665 FRAME: 0696

WHEREAS, Ronald Sarver, an individual residing at 4069 N. Lima Center Rd, Dexter MI 48130 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has invented certain new and useful improvements in Sampler ("the inventions") for which an application for United States Design Patent Application was executed on March 15, 2013 and assigned Application No. 29/449,626.

WHEREAS, NEOGEN CORPORATION, having a place of business at 620 Lesher Place, Lansing, MI 48912 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, as well as extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, as well as all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Inventor:	Date:
Forald Jones	4/30/2013
Ronald Surver	***************************************
Witness:	Date:
Uess.	4 30/13
Witness:	Date:
Jose Illy	4-30-13
177	

WHEREAS, Kenneth Kodilla, an individual residing at 10203 River Rock Blvd, Dimondale, MI 48821 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has invented certain new and useful improvements in Sampler ("the inventions") for which an application for United States Design Patent Application was executed on March 15, 2013 and assigned Application No. 29/449,626.

WHEREAS, NEOGEN CORPORATION, having a place of business at 620 Lesher Place, Lansing, MI 48912 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, as well as extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, as well as all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Date:
4/30//3
Date:
4/80/2013
Date:
4/30/13

WHEREAS, Christopher Eakin, an individual residing at 10265 Woodbury Rd, Laingsburg, MI 48848 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has invented certain new and useful improvements in Sampler ("the inventions") for which an application for United States Design Patent Application was executed on March 15, 2013 and assigned Application No. 29/449,626.

WHEREAS, NEOGEN CORPORATION, having a place of business at 620 Lesher Place, Lansing, MI 48912 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, as well as extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, as well as all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Inventor:	Date:
LL ZL	4/30/2013
Christopher Eakin	
Witness:	Date:
July Juipen	4/30/2013
Witness:	Date:
<u> </u>	4/30/13

WHEREAS, Phillip McKinney, an individual residing at 110 W. Herbison Rd, Dewitt, MI 48820 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has invented certain new and useful improvements in Sampler ("the inventions") for which an application for United States Design Patent Application was executed on March 15, 2013 and assigned Application No. 29/449,626.

WHEREAS, NEOGEN CORPORATION, having a place of business at 620 Lesher Place, Lansing, MI 48912 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, as well as extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, as well as all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Inventor:	Date:
Alla Malla	MAY D6 Z012
Phillip McKinney	•
Witness:	Date:
milely. Timbe	May 06, 2013
Witness:	Date:
	May 6,2013

PATENT REEL: 043665 FRAME: 0700

WHEREAS, Nathaniel Banner, an individual residing at 5805 Cartago Dr., Lansing MI 48911 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has invented certain new and useful improvements in Sampler ("the inventions") for which an application for United States Design Patent Application was executed on March 15, 2013 and assigned Application No. 29/449,626.

WHEREAS, NEOGEN CORPORATION, having a place of business at 620 Lesher Place, Lansing, MI 48912 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, as well as extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, as well as all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Inventor:	Date:
Nathaniel Banner	<u>-//30/13</u>
Witness:	Date:
Rd Soule	4/30/13
Witness:	Date:
When ?	<u> </u>
£7 <u>.</u>	

WHEREAS, Emma Setterington, an individual residing at 1510 Sunnyside Ave., Lansing MI 48910 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has invented certain new and useful improvements in Sampler ("the inventions") for which an application for United States Design Patent Application was executed on March 15, 2013 and assigned Application No. 29/449,626.

WHEREAS, NEOGEN CORPORATION, having a place of business at 620 Lesher Place, Lansing, MI 48912 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, as well as extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, as well as all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Inventor:	Date:
Emma BSofferingfon	5/2//3
Emma Setterington	
Witness:	Date:
Muss	5/2/13
Witness:	Date:
Frank our	5/2/13
	proprietaria principale anticologica de antico

RECORDED: 09/22/2017

PATENT REEL: 043665 FRAME: 0702